
Ingatestone & District Darts League 
 

Winter League - Division 2 Individual Player Award 
 

Male: 19 Seasons… 16 Winners… Female: 11 Seasons… 7 Winners… 
 
The award was introduced in 1999 and is awarded to the player who wins the most points 
from league singles games. 3 points for a 2-0 win; 2 points for a 2-1 win; 1 point for 1-2 loss. 
The Female award was introduced in 2007… 

 
Year Winner Runner-up 

1999/00 John Wastenage (Red Lion) Gavin Hudson (Victoria) 
2000/01 Glenn Crook (Royal Oak) Alan Taylor (Fox & Hounds) 
2001/02 Peter Wiffen (Crown) Steve Horsnell (Crown) 
2002/03 Paul Williams (Spread Eagle B) Roger Brown (Spread Eagle B) 
2003/04 Craig Vickers (Red Beret) Kevan Crowe (Hutton) 
2004/05 Barry Devenish (Black Bull, Chelm) Adam Friend (Black Bull, Chelm) 
2005/06 Alan Taylor (Bird Cage) 

& John Hansell (Oddfellows Arms) 
Tony Shepherd (Horse & Groom) 

2006/07 
 

 
2007/08 

 
 

2008/09 
 

2009/10 
 

2010/11 
 

2011/12 
 

2012/13 
 

2013/14 
 
 

2017/18 
 

2018/19 
 
 

2019/20 
2020/21 

 
2021/22 

 
 

2023/24 
 

Dave Sartorius (Oddfellows Arms) 
 
 
John Hansell (Oddfellows Arms) 
Lin Billson (Victoria A) 
 
John Costigan (Forresters A) 
Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers) 
John Hansell (Chelmsford SC A) 
Pauline Donat (Forresters B) 
John Costigan (Forresters) 
Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers) 
Steve Johnson (Rising Sun Cockles) 
Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
Matt Garrett (Stocks Bar) 
Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
Tony Buckley (Prince of Wales B) 
Lorraine Hudson (Fox & Hounds) 
 
Alan Carrington (Fox & Hounds) 
Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds) 
Michael Kelleher (Bentley Badgers) 
Sharon Wakeling (Gardeners Wellies) 
 
League Void! 
No League 
 
Mike Kelleher (Bentley Badgers) 
Anita Partis (Bentley Badgers) 
 
Tom Meakins (Rose & Crown) 
Karen Williams (CSC Wellies) 

John Hansell (Oddfellows Arms) 
& Andrew Westcott (Rising Sun Bees) 
 
Peter Doherty (Bentley Allstars) 
& Richard Flesher (Two Brewers) 
Sue Lamb (Victoria A) 
John Doherty (Bentley Allstars) 
Lynne Wood (Bentley Bashers) 
Matt Doe (Chelmsford SC A) 
Linda Cleverly (Chelmer Chieftains) 
Jason Geraghty (Cock Tavern) 
Lynne Wood (Bentley Bashers) 
Grant Hammond (Rising Sun Cockles) 
Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers) 
Mark Blackburn (Writtle SSC) 
Lorraine Hudson (Cock Tavern Hornets) 
John Wastenage (Prince of Wales B) 
Julia Hemsworth (Prince of Wales) 
 
No Longer Awarded 

 


